SB DROPS 34mg Solution 5ml


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently

Not Available

Drug Information for SB DROPS 34mg Solution 5ml

What is SB DROPS 34mg?

  • SB DROPS 34mg contains sodium bicarbonate
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What SB DROPS 34mg is used for?

It is used in the,

  • removal of ear wax which reduces the need for wax to be physically removed, but also makes ear irrigation easier when removal is necessary
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

Talk to your doctor before using this medicine, if you:

  • have a burst (perforated) eardrum, or if you have recently had any ear surgery
  • have ever had an allergic reaction to any other ear drops
  • undergoing surgery
Read more Read less
  • If you are pregnant or planning to become pregnant or are breastfeeding, tell your doctor before taking this medicine
Read more Read less
  • Tell your doctor if you are using any other ear products. This includes any preparations which are available to buy without a prescription, as well as herbal and complementary medicines
Read more Read less
  • Wash your hands before you begin
  • Warm the drops to room temperature before using them. (Let the bottle stand in the room for about half an hour)
  • Lie down, or tilt your head a little, so that the affected ear is facing upwards
  • Gently pull your earlobe to straighten the ear canal
  • Release 3-4 drops into your ear to fill the ear canal. Try not to touch the inside of your ear with the dropper as you do this. If the drops are for a child, only insert as many drops as are needed to fill the ear canal
  • Keep your ear facing upwards for 5-10 minutes to keep the solution in your ear
  • Repeat the process in your other ear if you have been asked to use the drops in both ears

If you have been used too much SB DROPS 34mg 

  • If your child or someone swallow this medicine, contact or go to nearby hospital immediately

 

Read more Read less

Like all medicine, this medicine can cause side effcts although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of the reach and sight of children
  • If there is any preparation left in the container after you have finished your course of treatment, do not keep it to use later
  • It should not be used if the bottle has been open for longer than four weeks
  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2018 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use